

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART.I

GOVERNME常立OF PAKISTAN FINANCE DIVISION (HRM Wing)

islamabad, the 16th May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No.PF.3(300)HR-I/2021 In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification P.F.No(922)/E-5(PAS) dated 13th March 2023, **Mr. Saif Ullah Dogar**, BS-19 Officer of Pakistan Administrative Service, presently posted as Joint Secretary (BS-20) under Section 10 of the Civil Servants Act, 1973, Finance Division, has relinquished the charge of the post of Joint Secretary (BS-20), Finance Division, Islamabad on 17th April, 2023.

(Muhammad Anwar Javaid)

Section Officer (HR-I)

Ph: 9209149

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi,

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- 3. AGPR, Islamabad along-with charge relinquishment report.
- 4. The Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Islamabad.
- 5. PS to Finance Secretary.
- 6. SPS to Special Secretary Finance.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. JS (HRM).
- 9. DS (HR)/(B&A)/ (QA)/(Services)/(Council)/Coord
- 10. Establishment Division (Mr. Muhammad Asad ul Haq, SO/E-I), Islamabad.
- 11. DDO, Finance Division along-with charge relinquishment report.
- 12. S.Os(HR-II,III & IV)/Services/Protocol/B&A/Documentation/Confidential/Library/R&I
- 13. The Estate Office, Islamabad
- 14. The Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 15. Notification file/Personal file.

Section Officer (HR-I)